
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 11/30/14 – 01/17/15

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Educational Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Safety Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Education and 
Technology

Scam Protection

Financial Security

Safe Driving

Drinking and Driving

Home Improvements

Winter Warning

12/04/14

12/11/14

12/16/14

12/24/14

12/31/14

01/07/15

01/14/15

07:45 AM

11:20 AM

05:10 PM

08:45 AM

05:55 PM

11:45 AM

07:25 AM

15.00

10.00

20.00

06.00

05.00

14.00

05.00

Robots will never replace teachers 
however here are some of the best 
learning tools for your kids to aid 
them to experiment and explore 
using the tablet and computer.
There have been an increase of 
telephone scams targeting the 
elderly from scammers claiming 
they’re from Microsoft and 
reporting that the recipient’s 
computer has a virus.  They will 
ask for personal information and 
financial documentation for 
identity theft.
Christmas is only a few days away 
and many people will do last 
minute gift shopping.  Jennifer 
Martin offers some important 
money saving tips that will slash 
costs of big tag items and where to 
find the best bargains.
For those traveling to family and 
loved ones for this holiday season, 
due to the mild winter thus far.  
The roads will be wet in the day 
and slippery at night so be sure to 
check tires for adequate tread and 
check windshield fluid levels 
before making the long trek.
Just a quick reminder to drink 
responsibly during New Year’s 
Eve celebrations.  Never drive 
after drinking alcohol, even if you 
think you had only a little.  Be on 
the safe side and call a taxi.
Here are some basic budget 
friendly tips on home insulation 
which will ultimately save you 
even more money on heating bills.
Weather advisory of a possible 
snowstorm this coming weekend.  
Listeners are informed to make 
sure their cars have enough fuel 
and stock up on essentials as a 
precaution.


