Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 11/30/14 – 01/17/15

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Educational Issues	Education and Technology	12/04/14	07:45 AM	15.00	Robots will never replace teachers however here are some of the best learning tools for your kids to aid them to experiment and explore
Community Issues	Scam Protection	12/11/14	11:20 AM	10.00	using the tablet and computer. There have been an increase of telephone scams targeting the elderly from scammers claiming they're from Microsoft and reporting that the recipient's computer has a virus. They will ask for personal information and financial documentation for identity theft.
Community Issues	Financial Security	12/16/14	05:10 PM	20.00	Christmas is only a few days away and many people will do last minute gift shopping. Jennifer Martin offers some important money saving tips that will slash costs of big tag items and where to find the best bargains.
Safety Issues	Safe Driving	12/24/14	08:45 AM	06.00	For those traveling to family and loved ones for this holiday season, due to the mild winter thus far. The roads will be wet in the day and slippery at night so be sure to check tires for adequate tread and check windshield fluid levels before making the long trek.
Community Issues	Drinking and Driving	12/31/14	05:55 PM	05.00	Just a quick reminder to drink responsibly during New Year's Eve celebrations. Never drive after drinking alcohol, even if you think you had only a little. Be on the safe side and call a taxi.
Community Issues	Home Improvements	01/07/15	11:45 AM	14.00	Here are some basic budget friendly tips on home insulation which will ultimately save you even more money on heating bills.
Community Issues	Winter Warning	01/14/15	07:25 AM	05.00	Weather advisory of a possible snowstorm this coming weekend. Listeners are informed to make sure their cars have enough fuel and stock up on essentials as a precaution.